re(tuesting issues of special revenue 

bonds (subdivision 8, section 188 of the Charter), as follu','.;: 

A-Eleven thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars (511,850) for the purpose of 
meeting a deficit in the appropriation made to the Near) of Elections for the year 190'). 

B-Fifteen thousand six hundred and sixty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($15,667.5(1 
for the purpose of paving the salaries of the cmploces of the Rruxki n Iieadquarter, 
of the Department of Health. 

Resolution of the Board of Aldermen amending its resolution of November 17, 
1908, which requested the Board of Estimate ait(i .Apportionment toi actin rite an issue

[...]

To the honorable Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
GENTr.E:aex-Under date of December 10, 1909, the Board of Estimate and Ap-

portiontnent adopted a resolution authorizing the Comptroller to issue corporate 
stock to pay the awards, the interest thereon and the costs and expenses, amounting 
to fifteen thousand six hundred and thirty-six dollars and sixty cents ($15,636.60), in 
the matter of acquiring title by The City of New ork Yto certain lands and premises 
situated on the southerly side of Front street, 175 feet 5 inches west of Garrison 
street, in the Borough of Brooklyn, duly selected for bridge purposes, according to

[...]

Amount of awards 	  $12,605 77 
Interest thereon from April 10, 1907, to April 10, 1910 	2,269 03 
Costs, charges and expenses 	761 80 

Total 	  $15,636 60 

To provide means for the payment of these obligations, corporate stock to the 
amount of fifteen thousand six hundred and thirty-six dollars and sixty cents 
($15,636.60) should be issued, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 

Respectfully, 

WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The follolt ing 	1ution was offered 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New

[...]

I Clerk  	1,200 00 
2 Junior Clerks. at $600 each  	1.200 00 
2 Office Boys, at $300 each  	600 00 
2 Stenographers, at $900 each  	1,800 00 

$11,100 00 

-is hereby approved of and concurred in by the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment to the extent of eight thousand three hundred and twenty-five dollars 
($8,325) for the purpose of replenishing the appropriation made for the Law 

Department in the Budget for the year 1909, enticed N. 67, Salaries and Wage, 

and for the purpose of providing means therefor tll( Comptroller be and i, 
hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of sul(dicisi('n 8. section 14S of the 
Greater New York Charter, to issue special revenue bmmds of 'rhe City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding eight thousand three hundred and twenty-five 

dollars ($8,325), redeemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year 
of their issue. 

-lie and the same is hereby rescinded. 

1Vhich was adopted by the following vote 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President If the P,,a(rd if Alder-

nlen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 	of the Lays: of 1893, 	the 
Board of Health of the Department of Health of The City of New V rk hereby 
certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment that it is rleee,;;tr• to aporu-
priate the sum of seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) for the purpose • of 
defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board i,f II altlt for 
the preservation of the health of the community, in the employment of twelve addi-
tional Hospital Physicians in the various contagious disease hr pitals of the I)tpartmcnt

[...]

former, electric wiring and all other work incidental thereto, on the gri uncl< ..f tin 

tltc ,)(fire building at Meet and Willoughby streets, Brooklyn, at a 	 Tuberculosis Sanatorium at Otisville, Orange County, New York, at an e,timatcd 

C KI not to exceed 	2,690 00 of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

3. llo- tit,, installation of plumbing at the Drug Laboratory Building on 	
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Aoportioflhi1cnt be and it i< hcrcl~~ 

the vrest side of .avenue D, near Fifteenth street, Borough of 	
respectfully requested to authorize the Board of Heath to advertise, award a1111 ezc